DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$6045.00 Rec:\$16.00

2017-894001

\$6,061.00 Pgs=3

01/30/2017 03:29 PM

TICOR TITLE - CARSON

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Karunesh Gupta & Arika Gupta 273 Cedar Ridge Glenbrook, NV 89413

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1606683-DC1

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1418-34-211-011

R.P.T.T. \$6,045.00

## SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Brian K. Hunt, an Unmarried Man and Marinell Hunt, an Unmarried Woman, who acquired title as Husband and Wife

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Karunesh Gupta and Arika Gupta, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 52 as shown on the Map of NORTH LAKERIDGE AND REVISED PLAT OF A PORTION OF LAKERIDGE ESTATES NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 29, 1960, File No. 16529.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART	Marinell that
Brian K. Hunt	Marinell Hunt
STATE OF NEVADA CAL WIND COUNTY OF CARSON CITY SECTION OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on, _	12017 12017
by Brian K. Hunt and Marinell Hunt	u
NOTARY PUBLIC	KATHERINE M. SAYRE
	COMM. # 2165842 W NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 6, 2020

Brian K. Hunt

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Marinell Hunt

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY & DOCADO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by Brian K. Hunt and Marinell Hunt

NOTARY PUBLIC

} ss:

January 9, ZOIT



M
\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Book Page
Date of Recording:
Notes:
\$ <u>1,550,000.00</u>
\$
\$1,550,000.00
\$ <u>6,045.00</u>
tion
<del>\</del>
%
of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS at of their information and belief, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the other determination of additional tax due, may be month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer lamount owed.
pacity Silver
pacity Asst
UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)
Name: Karunesh Gupta + Arka Gupta
ss: 273 Cedar Book Ligh Dr
Glenbrock, NV 9143
City, State Zip
City, State Zip
Required if not the Seller or Buyer)
•
Required if not the Seller or Buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED